
Salhouse Weekly Update Wk commencing 27th March 
 
Dear parents and carers, 
 
The children have worked hard at their termly assessments this week.  These help the teachers 
to identify gaps in learning which they can then plan to fill.  The children show increasing 
resilience and pride in how they complete these assessments which develops them as active 
learners. 
 
As we head towards the Easter break there are Easter themed activities to enjoy next week 
before heading into a well earned rest for everyone. 
 
 

 
Week commencing 27th March 

 
Monday 27th March – Cluster Rugby  
 
Wednesday 29th March – FOSS pre loved 
uniform sale before and after school on the grass 
by the cabin, weather permitting. 
 
 
Wednesday 29th March Easter Lunch 
 

 
 
 
Thursday 30th March – Year 6 parent 
consultations  
 
Friday 31st March – FOSS non uniform day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Look Ahead 
 
Tuesday 18th April – Start of Summer 

Term. 

Tuesday18th – Friday 21st April – Reception 

– Year 5 Parent Consultations 

Tuesday 18th April – Coots PE as normal 

Tuesday 25th April – Reception Cromer & 

RNLI trip 

Wednesday 26th – Cluster netball (details to 

follow) 

Friday 28th April – Grebes cake sale 

Wednesday 3rd May – Key Stage 1 Cluster 

Multiskills event (details to follow) 

Thursday 4th May – Road safety visit to 

school 

Friday 5th May – Rackheath Vets visit to 

school 

Tuesday 23rd May – Year 6 visit to see 

Crucial Crew (details to follow) 

Friday 26th May – Herons’ cake sale 

Friday 26th May – FOSS non uniform day 

 
New Summer Term Menu 

 
Norse have a new menu for the summer 
term which is attached for your records This 
will also be available on the school website 
during the Easter holidays and to download 
from the Norse website 
https://norsecatering.co.uk/primary-school-
catering/ 
 

https://norsecatering.co.uk/primary-school-catering/
https://norsecatering.co.uk/primary-school-catering/


Salhouse Weekly Update Wk commencing 27th March 
Tomorrow FOSS School Disco 

 
 

 
 

FOSS Lottery 
 

 
 

‘They will soar on wings like eagles 
They will run and not grow weary 
They will walk and not be faint.’ 

Isaiah 40:31 

 

Entry costs £3 per child to include squash, biscuits and glow sticks 

Reception and year 1: 5:30-6:30pm, parents to stay 

Year 2-6: 6:45-8pm 

 



 


